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Taking all Canada, the birth places of those born outside of the 
Dominion are : — 

COUNTRIES. 

England 
Scotland 
Ireland 
Newfoundland 
Other British Possessions . 

Total, British Possessions-. 

France 
Germany 
Italy, Spain and Portugal. 
Russia and Poland 
Scandinavia* 
United States 
China 
Other countries 

Total, foreign 278,449 
At Sea .' 339 
Unknown 

Total, outsiders 

Total, born in Canada. 

1901. 

201,285 
83,631 
101,629 
12,432 
6,906 

405,883 

7,944 
27,300 
7,124 

31,231 
12,331 

127,899 
17,043 
47,577 

L4,829 

699,500 

4,671,815 

1891. 

219,688 
107,594 
149,184 
9,336 
4,450 

490,252 

5,381 
27,752 
2,964 
9,917 
7,827 
80,915 
9,129 
9,413 

153,298 
321 

3,491 

647,362 

4,185,877 

1881. 

169,504 
115,062 
185,526 
4,596 
3,547 

478,235 

4,389 
25,328 

992 
6,376 
2,076 
77,753 
4,383 
3,072 

124,369 
380 

6,334 

609,318 

3,715,492 

Still further analyzing the above table, the result is as under : — 

FOREIGNERS NATURALIZED AND REMAINING ALIENS. 

— Total . Natural ized. 
Not 

Natura l ized. 
P e r cent Not 
Natural ized. 

B . Columbia 46,110 13,216 32,894 71-12 
Mani toba 40,201 21,294 18,907 47 03 
N . Brunswick 6,757 5,245 1,512 22 38 
N . Scotia 6,277 4,740 1,537 24 53 

76,913 59,811 17,102 22 24 
P . E . Is land 860 735 125 14 54 
Quebec 42,273 28,829 13,444 21 80 
Terri tories 59,058 20,038 39,020 66 07 
Canada 278,449 153,908 124,541 44'72 

NOTE.—These figures differ from Table XV, Vol. I, Census of 1901: Persons born at 
sea and persons whose place of birth was unknown to themselves being eliminated as im
properly classed as 'aliens.' 


