Taking all Canada, the birth places of those born outside of the Dominion are:—

Countries.	1901.	1891.	1881.
England Scotland Ireland Newfoundland Other British Possessions Total, British Possessions-	201,285 83,631 101,629 12,432 6,906 405,883	219,688 107,594 149,184 9,336 4,450 490,252	169,504 115,062 185,526 4,596 3,547 478,235
France. Germany Italy, Spain and Portugal Russia and Poland. Scandinavia*. United States China. Other countries	7,944 27,300 7,124 31,231 12,331 127,899 17,043 47,577	5,381 27,752 2,964 9,917 7,827 80,915 9,129 9,413	4,389 25,328 992 6,376 2,076 77,753 4,383 3,072
Total, foreign	278,449 339 14,829	153,298 321 3,491	124,369 380 6,334
Total, outsiders	699,500	647,362	609,318
Total, born in Canada	4,671,815	4,185,877	3,715,492

Still further analyzing the above table, the result is as under:—

FOREIGNERS NATURALIZED AND REMAINING ALIENS.

_	Total.	Naturalized.	Not Naturalized.	Per cent Not Naturalized.
B. Columbia. Manitoba. N. Brunswick. N. Scotia Ontario. P. E. Island Quebec. Territories Canada.	$\begin{array}{c} 46,110 \\ 40,201 \\ 6,757 \\ 6,277 \\ 76,913 \\ 860 \\ 42,273 \\ 59,058 \\ 278,449 \end{array}$	13,216 21,294 5,245 4,740 59,811 735 28,829 20,038 153,908	32,894 18,907 1,512 1,537 17,102 125 13,444 39,020 124,541	71 · 12 47 · 03 22 · 38 24 · 53 22 · 24 14 · 54 21 · 80 66 · 07 44 · 72

Note.—These figures differ from Table XV, Vol. I, Census of 1901: Persons born at sea and persons whose place of birth was unknown to themselves being eliminated as improperly classed as 'aliens.'